Product Safety Recall

Jack & Milly Koala Sippy Cup Style Number: AJMS22512

Available for sale by Myer Pty Ltd in store and online at myer.com.au between November 2021 to June 2022

Defect: The silicone on the sippy cup may tear and detach from the product

**Hazard:** If part of the silicone detaches from the cup, it may pose a potential choking/ingestion hazard to small children

**What to do:** Customers should stop using the sippy cup immediately and return the product to a Myer store as soon as possible for a refund. A receipt is not required for refund.

**Contact details:** For further information, please email us at <u>myer.customerservicecentre@myer.com.au</u> or call 13 69 37 (Monday to Friday 9:00am to 6:00pm, Saturday and Sunday 10:00am to 5:00pm, AEST).

Myer places the highest importance on the quality and integrity of its products and apologises to customers for any inconvenience this recall may cause

## See productsafety.gov.au for Australian product recall information